PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEXAS RECREATION CORPORATION	12/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRC RECREATION, LP
Street Address:	908 NORTH BEVERLY
City:	WICHITA FALLS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D510160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)653-2401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146532400

Email:scott@griggslaw.comCorrespondent Name:SCOTT T. GRIGGSAddress Line 1:12900 PRESTON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 204

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D369	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT T. GRIGGS	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Griggs, Reg.#48,331/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503040155 REEL: 034064 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Texas Recreation Corporation, ASSIGNOR, is the owner by assignment from the inventor(s) of U.S. Patent Pending No. 29/212,039, without license or encumbrance; and

WHEREAS, TRC Recreation, LP, a Texas limited partnership, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Pending No. 29/212,039.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said U.S. Patent Pending No. 29/212,039, and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to cause the appropriate official records of such country to reflect ASSIGNEE's ownership of U.S. Patent Pending No. 29/212,039, or as applicable such other patent(s) or applications for similar protection as may arise from ASSIGNEE'S ownership of U.S. Patent Pending No. 29/212,039 and the underlying invention(s) thereof, or patent application(s) relating thereto, and, in the case of future applications for protection of the invention, in whatever form, issue the appropriate patents or certificates to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

SIGNED this 27th day of December, 2004.

Texas Recreation Corporation

By: Jally Somira

PATENT REEL: 034064 FRAME: 0125 STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF MC LENNAN §

RECORDED: 10/29/2014

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be done in his/her stated capacity and with due authority to act on behalf of Assignor.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 25 day of December, 2004.

way Commission

Notary Public in and for the STATE OF TEXAS

> PATENT REEL: 034064 FRAME: 0126